Rowlands Castle Parish Council

Lisa Walker Clerk 11 The Green Rowlands Castle Hampshire PO9 6BW Phone 023 9241 3044

Email: clerk@rowlandscastlepc.org.uk Website: www.rowlandscastlepc.org.uk

You are hereby invited to attend

Rowlands Castle's ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

to be held on **Monday 15 April 2019** at **7.00pm** in the Parish Hall, Links Lane, Rowlands Castle

Signed:

Cllr Chris Stanley
Chairman of Rowlands Castle Parish Council
4 April 2019

Local Organisations' Written Reports will be available to read from 6.30pm and also in the Break

AGENDA

The Chairman's Safety Announcement

- 1. Introduction of County, District and Parish Councillors
- 2. Apologies for Absence
- 3. To Confirm the Minutes of the Rowlands Castle Annual Parish Meeting held on 23 April 2018
- 4. Key Issues & Priorities from Local Neighbourhood Police Team with Q & A
 By Member(s) of the local Neighbourhood Policing Team
- 5. **Consultation on Proposed 2**nd **Exit from Recreation Ground, for emergencies only** Introduced by Cllr Stanley with a Presentation by Member(s) of the Working Group Followed by an opportunity for residents to comment on the proposals

BREAK

Written Reports from Local Cllrs and Parish Organisations will be available to view Residents are invited to join local cllrs for refreshments

- 6. The Parish Council's Current Priorities incl Update on Havant Thicket Reservoir
 By Cllr Stanley, Chairman of Rowlands Castle Parish Council
- 7. **Update on progress of Rowlands Castle Neighbourhood Plan**By Ian Young, Chair of Rowlands Castle's Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group
- 8. To Receive Reports from County and District Councillors
- 9. To Receive Residents' Comments and Questions on all Written and Oral Reports.
- 10. To Receive Comments from the public on any relevant local issue